... with the DK680 Pressure & Temperature Loggers
Pipe Network Analysis
Driesen + Kern GmbH
DK680 Data Loggers
for Water & Gas Pressure with Optional Temperature Measurement
Features
The DK680 is a robust data logger for measuring pressure
in gases or water, and optionally also for measuring

A = Connector    4   =  Connector comp. with
    DK-Logger
Pressure/Water Level Probe Order Code
Type-325-K-KL-A
Type  ES30, ES100, EU, CS
K = Cable S = Silicon cable (only ES)
  V = PVC (< 80°C)
  G = PFA (< 250°C)
KL = Cable length  2000 = 2 m
                                   5000 = 5 m
A = Connector  4 = Connector comp. with
    DK-Logger
Temperature Probe Order Code
Pressure Logger Order Code
S   =  Sensor input  0    =  pressure only (int.)
    3S  =  3 additional inputs
MA = Measurement A    = Absolute pressure
   R    = Gauge pressure
MB = Range   A:  1  = 0...1bar
   4 = 0...4bar
   10 = 0...10bar
   25 = 0...25bar
   100 = 0...100bar
   R: 0.25 = 0...250mbar
    1 = 0...1bar
    4 = 0...4bar
RF  = Int. humidity & 0  = w/o RH/T sensor
       temperature sensor 1  = integrated RH/T sensor
DK680-S-MA-MB-RF
Sensors and Inputs
DK680 Data Logger Specifications
Single-ended Voltage Signals
Voltage signals from 0...1V can be fed in with the DKC-S
standard cable. Signals of up to 24V can be connected using the
DKC-U cable.
Measuring current signals requires the DKC-I cable.
Pulse (potential-free)
Pulse (voltage pulse, max. 24V)
Operating range
(Logger and Pressure Probes ): 1 -20...+70°C
Dimensions:   d=90mm, h=65mm
Battery life:      8     years @ 1 minute
    200 days  @ 1 second
    37   days  @ 8 Hz
Interval:    32 Hz....24 Std.
-3S with temp. & rel. humidity:   4 Hz....24 Std.
-3S with :     8 Hz....24 Std.analog signals
Housing material:
Data logger   POM, Ip65
Sensor    V4A
Memory capacity:   4 million readings
Included in delivery:
Models DK680 with quick disconnect coupling (max 30bar)
Datalogger, quick disc. coupling G1/8”, 2x battery,
Software InfraLog for Windows Basic (download),
USB cable, calibration certificate
Models DK680 - 100bar
Datalogger with G1/2” male thread , 2x battery
Software InfraLog for Windows Basic (download),
USB cable, calibration certificate
Options for Dk680:
-3S    3 additional inputs for external
   sensors and transmitters
InfraLog-Light  Software InfraLog Light
InfraLog-enhanced Software   InfraLog Enhanced
DK6800060  Anti-Theft-Protection (only for
   DK680 with quick release,
   lock not supplied)
DK6800050  Quick coupling set
   (1x G1/4, G3/8” and G1/2”)
DK6800070  5 pcs. quick coupling G1/8”
Dk6800071  5 pcs. quick coupling G1/4”
DK6800072  5 pcs. quick coupling G3/8”
DK6800073  5 pcs. quick coupling G1/2”
1 A special calibration for temperatures up to 120°C can be
 offered as an option
Current
Potential-free signals with a low level <0.5VDC and a high level
between 2 and 3 VDC can be connected using the included
standard cable DKC-S.
Higher singals of up to 24V can be measured using the DKC-P
cable.
Driesen + Kern GmbH
- 4 -